
REGISTERED NO. D-(DN)—128/89

The Gazette of India
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 20] NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, MAY 20, 1989 (VAISAKHA 30,1911)

(Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

[PART I—SECTION 4]

(Notifications regarding Appointments, Promotions, Leave etc. of Officers Issued by the
Ministry of Defence)

1__14 GI/89 (707)



70S



,709



710



f i t



712



713



714



718

2-74 QI/89



716



717



718



1i&



720



721



722

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 1
FINANCE DIVISION

New Delhi, the 20th May 1989
No. A-22013/1/88-Estt.L—Tke 28th April, 1989.—The

President is pleased to appoint the following permanent)
Assistants of the CSS Cadre of the Ministry of Defence as)
Section Officers on ad-hoc baiia in the Finance Division (oil
the periods mentioned against their names or till regulail
officers become available, whichever is earlier :—

1. Smt. Veena Vci ma—1-3-1989 to 31-5-1989 (with
one day's break on 4-5-1989)

2. J. C. Pandey —1-3-1989 to 31-5-1989 (with one
day's bieak on 29-3-1989).

3. Prem Singh—31-1-1989 to 17-2-1989, 10-4-1989 to
31-5-1989.

4. A. N. Aggarwnl—28-4-1989 to 31-5-1989.
A. P. KATHURIA, Asstt. Financial Adviser (R)

MUKHYA PRASHASAN ADHIKARI KA KARYALAyA
No. 581, dated 21-4-1989.—The President is pleased to ap-

point the following Clvilinn Staff Officers as Selection Grade
Officers of AFHQ Civil Service for the period shown
anainst them or till regular Incumbents becomo available
whichever is earlier :—

(a) Shri S. K. Singh, 7-2-1989—6-8-89.
(b) Shri A. P. Mund, 7-2-89^-6-8-89.

2. These appoln'ments are purely onl adhoo basis and
can be terminated without notice for administrative reasons
or on availability of regular incumbents.
1-. ANANTHA KRISHNAN, Up Mukhya Prasharan Adhikari

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
ORGANISATION

D. R. D. S.

No, 582, dated 30th March, 1989.—The President Is
pleased to make the following appointments :—

The undermentioned individuals to be temporary Scientist
'B' on piobation for a period of two years in the Establish-
ment and with effect from the date shown against their
names :—

1 Shri P. VTSWANATHAN, CVRDE, Avadi, Mad-
ras—29-12-87 (FN).

2. Kum. GUDAPATT PADMASRI, CASSA, Banga-
lore—09-06-88 (FN),

3. Shri MISAL RAMESH DATTATRAYA, CVRDE,
Aradi, Madrasi—01-01-88 (FN).

4. Shri PURUSOTTAM BEJ, DRDL, Hyderabad—
14-06-88 (FN),

5. Shri P. N. ANANTH, NPOL, Cochin—30-08-88
(FN).

6. Shri H. S. PRAFULLA KUMAR, CVRDE, Avadi,
Madras—01-02.-88 (FN).

7. Shii D. SUKUMARAN DRDE, GwaHor-W-12-87
(FN).

8. Kum. BEENAMMA ANTONY, DRDL, Hydera-
bad—21-12-88 (FN).

9. Shri R. J. MANIKANDAN, CVRDE, Avadi Mad-
cas—04-01-88 (FN).

10. Omt. G. MINY—NPOL, Cochin—23-01-89 (FN).

I1 Shri SHATLESH DUROAPAL, DLRL, Hyderabad—
22-09-88 (FN).

12. Shri P. KOTHANDARAMAN, ASWAC, Banga-
lore—04-01-89 (FN).

13. Shri ABHIMANYUE KUMAR KUSH, SPL.
Delhi—02-11-88 (FN).

The- following individuals to be Scientist 'B' on adhrc
basis for a period of one year hi DIPR/R&D Orgn. witf1

effect from 13 Mar 89 (FN) :—

SI. No. and Name
1. Kum. Nirupama Madhav Rao
2. Shri K. Ramachandran

NARSTNGH DASS, Asstt. Dir. (Pers.)

No. 584, dated 19th April, 1989.—The President Is pleas-
ed to permit Lt Gen SV Giri (IC-5827) AVSM Retd to
relinquish the appointment of Colonel of the Jamtnu and
20 Aug 88 (FN).

No. 585, dnted 19th April 19R9—The President is
ed to permit Lt Gen SV Giri (IC-5827) AVSM Retd ttf
relinquish the appointment of Colonel of the Jammu and
KashmirLight Infentary with effect from 30 Apr 88 (AN).

No 585, dated 19th April 1989.—The President 1*
pleased to permit Lt Gen LM Rajgopal (IC-7191) AVSM
(Retd) to relinquish the- appointment of Colonel Comman-
dant of the Corps of EME wef 30 Jun 88 (AN).

No. 586, dated 19th April, 1989.—The President is
pleased to appoint Maj Gen KK Mfhru (IC-7958) as
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Colonel Commandant of Corps of EME with eject fiom
22 Feb 89 (FN).

PJ SAXF-NA, SCSO AMS(X)

Military Engineers Services

No. 587, dated 10th April 19K9—The Piesidenl is
pleased to appoint MRS'41500O6 Shri D Suiyanaiayami,
Permanent Superintending Engineer, Temporary Additional
Chief Engineer in the Non. Functional Selection Grade of
Junior Administiativc Grade Level with elfcct fiom 01 Jan
Sfi (Forenoon) to 30 Mar 86 (Afternoon).

The President is pleased to appoint MES/309862 Shri
Ram Narain Dhupar, Permanent Assistant Aichitoct, Tem-
porary Di-puly Architect as OfflciatinK Architect with effect
from 12 Dec 88 (Forenoon) till further order.

No. 588, dated 10th April, 1989.—The Engineer in Chief
is pleased to appoint the following Chief Draughtsmen as
Officiating Assistant Atchltect with eifect fiom the dates
shown against their names till further orders. The oflTiceis
will be on probation for a peiiod of two years :—-

MES/lfi0049 Shri Arvind Jaganath Malavade, Permanent
Chief Draughtsman—10 Mar 89 Forenoon.

MEvS'165041 Shri Ashok Kumar Ghosh, Permanent
Draughtsman Giade 1, Temporary Chief Draughtsman—29
Oct 88 Forenoon.

The President is pleased to appoint MPS/302248 Shri
Hari Chand, Permanent Supervisor Barrack Stores Grade T,
Temporary as Barrack Stores Officer as Officiating Senior
Barrack Stores Officer with effect from 04 Jan 84 (Fore-
noon) till further orders. The officer will be on probation
for a period of two years.

R. R. KOSHAL, Under Secy,

No. 589, dated 16-2-89,—The President is pleased to make
the following appointments :—

REGULAR ARMY
PERMANENT COMM1SSTON

(To be 2/Lts wef 11 Jun 1988)

Rajendra DAVE (IC-47556P) ENGRS, Sandeep Prasad
SIRA (IC-47557X) SIGS, Ainan NUGYAL (IC-47558A)
INF, Vijay TEWARI (TC-47559H) SIGS, Vitas MADHOK
(IC-47560X) SIGS, Shailendra Singh RAW AT (IC-47561A)
ENGRS, M KARTH1KEYAN (IC-47562H) AC, Sarvjit Sinch
SLARIA (IC-4756'SL AC, Samir Sadanand SALUNKE (IC-
47564N) INF, Mamidanna GIRISHWAR (IC-47565W)
ENGRS, VM Bhuvana KRISHNAN (1C-47566Y) INF,
Apurva Singh UC-47567F) INF, San jay SOOD CTC-47568K)
MECH, Nceraj MAD AN (IC-47569M) ARTY, Rajanjsh
LAL (TC-47570F) ARTY, Haiish BHUTANT (TC-47571K)
EME, Anudeep Singh CHAUHAN (TC-47572M) INF, Vikram
RA1NA. (IC-47573P) INF, Dalip Raj BHALLA (IC-47574X)
TNF, Surendra Kumar GUPTA (IC-47575A) EME, Mukesh
CHADHA (JC-47576H) ASC, Ajay MAINT (IC-47579W)
ARTY, Ajay SETHI (IC-47580L) ARTY, Charan Prcet Singh
PASRICHA (IC-47581M) ENORS, Harkirat Singh (IC-
47582W) AC, Sunil YADAVA (IC-47583Y) INF, Ravinder
Singh (TC-47585K) INF, Mahendcr Singh SOROUT (TC-
47586M) ASC, Rajeev NEGI (1C-47587P) INF, Sanjeev
Kumar SOOD (IC-47588X) ARTY. Surya Prakash Singh
(IC-47589A) INF, Gulpreet SinCh DH1ILON (IC-47590P)
INF, Jagdeep Singh (1C-47591X) INF, SM ISMAIL (IC-
47592A) INF, Ajay SHARMA (IC47595N) ARTY, Atul
DHARMAPUR1 (TC-47596W) MCH, Sandccp Singh (IC-
47597Y) INF, Manoj Kumar Singh (1C-47598F) INF,
Rajendra MEHTA (IC-47600N) ARTY, Jatinder Deep Singh
DHAIJWAL (IC-47601W) EME, Naga Malieswara RAO G
(IC-47602Y) ARTY, Vircsh Pratap Singh KAUSHTK (IC-
47603F) TNF, Sanjuy JULKA (IC-47605N) ARTY, Ranbir
SinBh VASHISTHA (1C-47606P) INF, Avanindra JOSHI
(IC-47607X) INF, Jaidev Singh (IC-47608A) INF, Supreet
3—74GI/89

Singh ALANG (IC-47609H) INF, Chander Bhan Singh
BHADWAL (IC-47610X) INF, Shailesli Kumar Singh (IC-
47611A) AOC, Rajd BHATTACHARJEE (TC-47612H)
EME, Manoj TIWAR1 (TC-47613L) MECH, Robertson
VILAVENDRAN (IC-47614N) INF, Rsijesh PARMAR (IC-
47615W) ASC, Harminder Pal Singh DHILLON (IC-
47616Y) ARTY, RANI Ram Kumar (IC-476IKK1 ARTY,
MK Madhu Mohan (IC-47619M) EME, Sandeep VOHRA.
(IC-47620F) ENGRS, Ram Piatap Singh (TC-47621K) INF,
Rujendei Singh (IC-47622M) INK Sudhir Kumar (IC-
47623P) INF, Rajendra Singh RAWAT (IC-47b25A) ARTY,
Ajay GANGWAR (IC-47626H) SIGS, Ramandecp KANG
(IC-47628N) SIGS, Narendra Kumar Vishwanath
PATH- (1C-47629W) AOC, Aj.iy Kumar VIG
(IC-47630L) INF, Sisir Kumar HAG (JC-47631N)
INF, Om Prakash (IO-47632W) INF, D Padma
Kumar PILLAY (IC-47634F) MECH, Mangesh Madhukar
VITEKAR (IC-47635K) INK Haiindcr Singh WALIA (IC-
47636M) INF, Mohammad Shahnawa/. (IC-47637P) TNF,
Mirtunjav THAKUK. (IC-47638X) ARTY, Vinod ATULYA
(IC-47639A) ARTY, Nawab Singh (1C-47641X) TNF, Vikas
BALHARA (IC-47642A) AOC, Anurodh MTSHRA (IC-
47644L) EME, Guljeet Singh JAMWAL (IC-47646W) INF,
Achal Dilip Kumar (IC-47647Y) ASC, Shailendra BENJA-
MIN (IC-47648F) ]NF, Jaspicct Singh BABBAR (TC-
47649K) ARTY, Surindcr Singh (IC-47650Y) ARTY.
Shailesh RAILKAR (IC-47651F) SIGS, Rajeev DALAL
(IC-47652X) ENGRS, Youdhvir Singh (IC-47653M) AC,
Chooni Lai FOTEDAR (IC-47654P) INF, PK Sunil Kumar
(TC-47656A) ARTY, Michael Anthony Jude FERNANDEZ
(1C-47657H) ENGRS, Amrindei Singh MANN (IC-47658T )
MECH, Ranvir Sin^h (TC-47659N) INF. Sarthak GOSH
(IC-47660H) ASC, Sandeep JAIN (TC-47661L) INF, Vikram
Kumar (IC-47662N) AC, Tamn BANTIA (IC-47663W)
INF, Harish SONDHI QC-47664Y) TNF, CV Sailesh Kumar
(IC-47665F) INF, Harmandeep Singh (IC-47667M) EME,
Vijay B NAIR (1C-47668P) TNF, Ashish POPLI (TC-37669X)
ASC, Vishnubatla SRTNIVAS (TC-4767OM) INF, Ravinder
Kumar BANSAL (IC-47671P) ARTY, Mohit M1TAL (IC-
47672Y) ARTY, Amar Sinjzh THAKUR (TC-47673A) INF,
Jeevan Jyot Singh BHINDER (TC-47674H) AOC, Jilen
VADHERA (IC-47675f.) INF, Amit Mohan MATHUR
(IC-47676N) AC, Manpreet Singh SEKHON (IC-47677W)
AOC, Rajenh Kumar (IC-47678Y) INF, Vinod Kumar
THAPLIYAL (IC-47679F) ENGRS, Pramod Kumar PUN-
DIR (IC-47680W) ASC, Rnpinder Singh (IC-47681Y) INF,
Ajay BHATTACHARYYA (TC-47682F) ARTY. Milan
KHURANA (IC-47683K) ARTY, Maan Singh GAHLOT
(IC-476S5P) MECH, Ajay BOTHAN (IC-47687A) EME,
Ashraf KHAN (IC-47688H) INF, Deepak SEHGAL (TC-
47689L) INF, Anin Kumar (TC-47690A) AOC, RP PANDEY
(IC-47691H) ARTY, Govind Raddi B KAT AW\D (IC-
476921.1 INF. Avvalaraiu Satvanaravan RAO (TC-47694W)
TNF, VA MADHU (TC-47695Y) ASC, Guralingavya Gana-
chari (1C-47696F INF, E Hari Shankar (IC-47697K) ASC,
Pisharotv Gautnm CHAKRAPANT (IC-47698M) ARTY,
KN SRIKAR (IC-47699P) SIGS, Sajjan Sinch GAHLAWAT
(IC-47700Y1 INF, Sunil V KAD\M (TC-47702K1 INF,
Vikrant V NATK (IC-47703M) ARTY, Rupinder Bir Sinch
LAMBA (IC-47704P) ENGRS, Harpreet Sinah SIDHU (1C-
47705X) ENGRS, Deep Kumar GUPTA (IC-47706A), SIGS.
Gautam Shashikumar KHOT (IC-47707H) A.RTY, Gopal
Dass VASHISTA (10-477081.1 EME, Bhaqwan Laxnian
JADHAV (1C-47710H) ARTY. Rajesh Kumar ARORA
(IC-47711I 1 INF. Harmil Sinch (TC-47712N) ARTY, Krishna
Kumar RAJA (TC-47713W) TNF, Vivek DHAIX (IC-47715F)
TNF. Amar Sitigh RATHORE (fC-47717M) MECH, Taiveer
Singh SARAN (TC-47718P) TNF, Suresh Kumar (TC-47719X1
AOC. Saniav OHRT CIC-47720M1 ENGRS. P VINAYAGAM
(IC-47721P) ARTY, Rakesh Kumar (IC-47722X) ARTY,
Sandeep Singh (TC-47723A1 INF. Atnl Kumar (IC-47724H)
AOC, Balrai Singh SOHI (IC-47725L) TNF, Upendra
MadhuVar VTSAL (IC-47726N) MECH Sudeeri Sineh flC-
4772RV1 TNF, O Joseph Rajiv REDDY CTC-47729F) INF,
Sutish Chander UC-47710W) ARTY, V Kiishnan (IC-
47733K) SIGS. Chandra Prakash Singh NFGI (IC-47734M1
TNF, Vaneet MEHTA (IC-47735P1 TNF. Rajeev MTSRA
(TC-47736X) ARTY, Sundeep CHOLTDHARY (IC-47718H)
AOC. Mrinal Manti NATJI (TC-47739I 1 INF, Anil Kumar
MTSHRA (TC-47740A1 EME, M Suresh (TC-47741M)
ENGRS. Thomas Kuttv CP (TC 47742L) ASC, Himmat
Sin Eh (IC-47743N) TNF, CHIT AMKURI Sudhakar Babu
(TC-47745Y) ARTY, Prashant K WANKHADE (IC-47746F)
TNF. Rnopak SHARMA (IC-47747K) AOC. Arun Kumai
DEY (IC-47748H) INF. Rajiv CHADHA (TC-47749P) AC,



724 THE GAZETTE Of INDIA, MAY 20, 1989 (VAISAKHA 30, 1011) [PART I—SEC. 4

Sunii KASUHAL (IC-47750K) ENGRS, Rohlt DATTA (1C-
47751M) ARTY, Sukhminder Pal Singh PARHAR (IC-
47753X) INF, Ashish KOHLI (IC-47754A) ARTY, Ajay
SREEDHAR (IC-47755H) SIGS, Vikas CHOUDHARY
(IC-47756L) SIGS, Atul BISHT (IC-47757M) INF, Kalo-
sashi BISWAS (IC-47758M) INF, Prateek MOHTL (IC-
47759Y) INF, Suiesh CHANDRA (TC-47760N) ARTY,
Sanjeev JAISWAL (IC-47761W) INF, Randeep Singh
GULERIA (IC-47762Y) INF, Sanjay LOHCHUB (IC-
47763F) AC, Sasank Sekhar PANDA (IC-47764K) INF,
Vivek UBEROY (IC-47765N) INF, V Sajeev (IC-47768A)
ARTY, Anil Kumar PANDEY (IC-47769H) AOC, Ajay
Kumar SHARMA (IC-47770X) ARTY, Ajay Kumar (IC-
47771 A) MECH INF, Brajendra Pratap Singh (IC-47773L)
INF, Tapan Lai BAH (IC-47774N) INF, Daljit Singh PADDA
(IC-47775W) ARTY, Thomas MATHEW (IC-47776Y) INF,
Prabhat Singh BAHDAURTA (IC-47777F) INF, Vineet
Kumar (IC-47778K) EME. Kanwar Pal Singh (IC-47780F)
AC, Maninder Singh CHAHAL (IC-47781K) INF, Gurvinder
Singh (IC-47783P) ARTY, Vijay Kumar (IC-47784X) EME,
Sandeep Kumar S1ROHT (IC-47786H) INF, Singaraju
RadHakrishna MURTHY (IC-47787L) EME, Akhilesh
KAPOOR (IC-47788N) INF, Ashish GOUR (KM7791N)
ARTY, Jaghir Singh DAHIYA (IC-47792N) INF, Baliit
Singh GHOTRA (IC-47793Y) INF, Ashish Kumar PANDEY
(IC-47794F) ENGRS, Ashok Kumar (1C-47795K) ENGRS,
Rajesh Kumar RAO (IC-47796M) AOC, Anil Kumar GIR1
(TC-47797P) SIGS, Ajay KOTWAL (IC-47798X) INF,
Shrish MAMGAIN (IC-47799A) ASC, Arun Kumar PUNIA
(1C-47800K) INF, Vikram Mohan PATKI (IC-47801M)
INF, Suraj Pal Singh SANGWAN (TC-47802P) ENGRS,
Gurlal Singh GILL (IC-47804A) INF, Vininder Singh (IC-
47R05H) SIGS, Surendra Singh (IC-47806L) INF, Gyadendra
Pratap Singh (IC-47807N) INF, Harjinder Singh (IC-
47810N) INF, Bhijan Singh BISHT (IC-47812Y) INF, Vivek
NAIR (IC-47814K) AC, Rajecv Ramchandra SHINDE (IC-
47815M) ARTY, Clyde PINTO (IC-47816P) INF, Alok
Kumar Singh (IC-47819H) ARTY, Dinesh Singh (TC-
47820K) TNF, Jaswant Singh DHATJWAL (IC-47821A)
INF, Madhubal B (IC-47822H) SIGS, Vijay Kumar (IC-
47823L) AOC, Lokesh Chandcr (IC-47826Y) ARTY, Naj/en-
der Pal Singh (IC-47827F) INF, Atul SHAH (IC-47828K)
INF, Rajesh KHOKHAR (IC-47830F) ENGRS, Anhok
Kumar VERMA (IC-47831K) INF, Sanjay RAWAL (IC-
47832M) ENGRS, Sukhminder Singh (IC-47833P) ARTY,
Davindcr Singh (1C-47834X) AC, Sandcep Kumar YADAV
(IC-47836H) ASC Param Jit Singh (ICAIWL) INF, KuIdiD
Singh UPPAL (IC-47838N) ARTY, laideep SHARMA (IC-
47840L) ASC, Ja) Deep PURI (IC-47841N) ASC, Anil
Kumar (TC-47842W) ENGRS, Alok Naresh (IC-47844F)
INF, PA CHACKO (TC-47845K) EME, Gurinder Sinnh (IC-
47846M) TNF. Aiay MEHTA (TC-47847P) SIGS, Deovrat
PAG AY (IC-47848X) AC. Clarence Alfonso Gragorv CAR-
VAIHO (IC-47849A) INF, Vipan BHATIA (TC-47850P)
INF, Amudala Ravindra BABU dC-47851X) INF, Rtttan
SHRTVASTAVA (IC-47852A) AOC, Devender Singh RAWAT
(TC-47853H) INF, Monnappa CU (IC-47R55N) AOC,
Sameer BHATTA (1C-47859K) ENGRS, Deepak VASHISHT
(IC-m61F) INF, Vijay Kumar (IC-47862K) ARTY,
GUPTA Sutvi Parmeshwar (IC-47863M) ARTY, Jnideep
PHANSMKAR (IC-47866A) ARTY, Suresh Babu P (IC-
47867H) INF, Virendra Sinch BHANDARI fIC-47868L)
ENGRS, Alok BOHRI (1C-47870H) EME, Sushil Kumar
NEHRU (IC-47871T) AOC, Gour Chandra DEY fTC-
47872N) ARTY. Muni Krishnan MAN1RAJ (TC-47873W1
INF, Francis FERNANDES (IC-47874Y) MECH, Tow NT
(IC-47R75F) AOC, Harpal Singh GREWAI (IC-47876K)
SIGS, Suresh Kumsir NARA (IC-47877M) INF, Satyan
BHATTA (IC-47878P) TNF, Prithipal Singh (TC-47879X)
INF, Pankaj SHARMA aC-47R81P) ARTY, Anil Kumar
JOSHI (IC-47882X) INF, B Srihari (IC-47883A) ARTY,
GOKHALE Sanjav Balkri-hna (TC-47884H) ENGRS, Hari
Krishan RANA fTC-47R85f ) ASC, V Peter CHRISTOPHER
(TC-47887W) TNF, Mrinal MAJUMDAR (7C-47RR8Y)
MECH, Arvinder Singh GREWAL (TC-47890W) ASC.
Rakeah SHARMA (IC-47892F) EME. Charanjit Singh GILL
fIC-47894M) ASC, Debasbi^ DAS (IC-47895P) TNF, Sandeep
MISRA (IC-47896X) AC, Vishwanath (TC-47897A) INF,
Sunil Kant DUGGAL (IC-47R99L) SIGS, Amit KHOSLA
fIC-47901X) ENGRS, Sudhansu Ranjan MISHRA (IC-
47903H) ARTY, Raman Kumar SH^RMA (IC-47904I.)
ARTY, Arun C KARADI (TC-47906W) TNF, lalaj BHAR-
GAVA (TC-47907Y) ARTY, Birendei Singh DALAL flC-
47909K) INF, Sunil Kumar (IC-47910Y) TNF, Shiv Narian

BHATIA (IC^47912K) ARTY, Ravi Lai THAPA (IC-

47915X) INF, Bimal Kumar JAGGI (IC-47916A) SIGS,
Gopal KATOCH (IC-47917H) INF, Ashutosh BAHUGUNA
(IC-47918L) INF, Navneet Kumar DAHIYA (1C-47919N)
ARTY, Daleep Kumar Singh CHOUHAN (IC-47920H) AC,
Pramod MAMTANY (IC-47922N) INF, Rajbir Singh (IC-
47923W) INF, Tejinder Singh (IC-47925F) INF, Dondapati
Sudhakara RAO (IC-47927M) INF, O Rajshekhar (IC-
47930M) EME, Satwinder Pal Singh CHEEMA (IC-47931P)
AOC, Krishan Oopal (IC-47934H) MECH, MTJDUMBAI
Bal.iji Sampalh (IC-47936H) INF.

Y. C. GUPTA, Lt Col AMS 8B

Army Ordnance Corps

To be Substantive Subedar Major Ammunition Technician

Paid Acting Sub Maj Amn Tech M Kumaran (JC-66465-
A), 01 Nov 88

To be Substantive Subedar Major Cleik (GD)

Paid Acting Sub Maj Clk GD Pinnamaneni Gopala Krishna
Rao (IC-91166M), 01 Jan 89.

To be Substantive Subedar Major Clerk Stores
Paid Acting Sub Maj Clk S Cont Jai Singh (JC-82990A),

01 Nov 88
To be Substantive Subedar Major Store Keeper Technical

Paid Acting Sub Maj Skt Wep Mohan Singh (JC-87291X),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Maj Skt GS&C Harbhajan Singh Tung
(JC-92118Y), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Maj Skt GS&C Dildar Singh Sandhu
(JC-89715H), 01 Jan 89

To be Substantive Subedar Major Store Hand Technical
Paid Acting Sub Maj SH Tech Prem P<d Singh (JC-

121186A), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Maj SH Tech M Nawab John Saheb

(JC-121789N), 01 Dec 88

To be Substantive Subedar Major Tailor (Unit)

Paid Acting Sub Maj Tlr (Unit) Guman Singh Rawat
(JC-92078H), 01 Dec 88

To be Substantive Subedar Major Store Hand GD
Paid Acting Sub Maj SH GD Manohar Lai (JC-87891F),

01 Dec 88

To be Substantive Subedar Ammunition Technician

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Nand Kishore Sbarma (JC-
97748H), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech I Jamaludcen (JC-91445X),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Ramesh Chandra (JC-91446A),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Amin Chand (JC-92228N),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Rajendra Prasad (JC-103135F),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Jawahar Singh (JC-98887Y),
01 Jan 89

To bo Substantive Subedar Clerk AOC
Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Mritunjoy Chakraborty (JC-

121823H), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Rup Chand (JC-121780Y),
01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Raj Banshi Prasad Singh (JC-
131151P), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sri Pati Towari (JC-121826
IV), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Amal Kumar Chakrabarti (JC-
121777W), 01 Opt 88
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Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Sukumar Das (JO130912H),
01 Oci 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk. S Cont Keerti Chandra Bhatt ( JO
121827Y), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Shashi Bhushati Prasad Yadav
(JC-130914N), 01 Oct 88.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Dina Nath Bhatia ( JO
130913L), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Prasanta Kumar Can gull
(JC-131138L), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Tara Chandra Singh (JO
130412L), 01 Oct 88.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Bodhau Ram Yadav (JC-
121825N), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Jagdish Chand (JC-121778F),
01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Bhoop Singh (JC-130926H),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Nath Mai (JC-13O928N),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Kamla Prasad Singh Kuihwaha
(JC-13O981Y), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Laluri Singh (JC-130923P),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Chiranji Lai (JC-130924X),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ram Singh Rao (JC-i 30980
W), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Narcnder Pal (JC-130417K),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Hari Prasad Singh (JC-
13O913W), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Shri Ram Ram (JC-130916Y),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Bijendra Pal Singh Rathore
(JC-130922M), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Piov Pasupati Chaudhari (JO
U0920F), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ram Nandan Sharma (JC-
130416F), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Saiwan Singh Pardeshi (JO
130919M), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sultan Singh (JC-130916K),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Syamal Kanti Gho»k (JC-
130415Y), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Nagula Palli Trimurtulu (JC-
130990A), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Gian Chand Purl (JC-130982
A), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Manti Pragada Se§hagiri Rao
(JO130989L), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Amrit Lai (JO130986X),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Amiya Kumar Paul (JC-
13O991H), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Anirudh Kumar Singh (JC-
130984M), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Nand Lai (JC-13O992L),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Samuel Da* Dawi&n (JC-
130983KL 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Shankar Pillai Balakriahna
Nair (JC-130995Y), 01 Jan 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Lckshman Thankraj (JC-130996
P), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Chaju Ram (JC-130925A),
01 Nov 88

Paid Actine Sub Clk GD Kishan Lai (JC-131139H),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Piov Dhani Ram (JC-121801K),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ram Pal Singh (JC-131006X),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Suraj Deo Singh (JC-131143
W), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Om Prakash Sharma (JC-131005
P), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Shashi Kant Dere (JC-131003K),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Rama Samy Ignatius (JC-131004
M), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Kunwar Sen (JC-131002F),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Rjijvir Singh (JC-131001Y),
01 Jan 89 "V

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Gurupatham Ratna Swamy (JC-
130997K), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk OD Gulab Jalguji Borkar (JC-
131140M), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Bhagat Singh (JC-130999A),
01 Jan 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sewa Ram (JC-131007A),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Tirth Ram (JC431000N),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sansar Singh (JC-131141L),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sachinandan Kha (JC-121768
X), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Waman Sitaram Parkhad (JO
130998M), Ql Jan 89

To be Substantive Subcdar Store Keeper Technical
Paid Acting Sub Skt MT Prahlahad Gujai- (JC-110441Y),

01 Oct 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Shitla Prasad (JC-110445P),

01 Oct 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt MT Sukhdev Singh Rawat ( JO

110447A), 01 Oct 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Gulab Singh (JC-H4643X),

01 Oct 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Prabhu Dayal Bhutt ( JO

01 Oct 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt MT Shanti Ranjan Karmakar ( JO

114644A), 01 Nov 88
Pnid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Prabhu Dayal Ghutt (JC-

114648W), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Bhupal Singh Mehra (JC-

11465K), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Jag Narain Singh Kushwaha

(JC-114653F), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Anandan Pillai G (JC-114651

W), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Keshav Prasad Dubey (JC-

114652Y), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Ram Johar Verma (JC-114655

M), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt MT Mahadeo Ashru Jadhao (JC-

114541F), 01 Nov 88
Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Jagdish Bhakt (JC-130929W),

01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Ram Ashrey Ram (JC-117Ml
A), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Devendra Kumar Singh (JC-
117142H), 01 Jan 89
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Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&D Kashmir Singh Verma (JC-
I14995P), 01 Jan 8'J

Paid Acting Sub Ski Amu Jagar Deo (JC-11714f>Y ),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Indrasan Singh (JC-121837H),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Sushanta Kumar Biswas (JC-
114996X), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Bharat Singh (JC-I21834P),
01 Jan 89.

Paid Acting Sub Ski GS&C Haii Chand (JC-121838H),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Mohan Chandra Tiwari (JC-
117144N), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Ganesh Datt Pandey (JC-
121781P), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Hari Ram (JC-114997A), 01
Jan 89 .*

Paid Aclina Sub Skt GS&C Janladar Ram (JC-I21836A),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Satya Narayan (JC-110807L),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Yashwant Rai Dwivcdi Sharad
(JC-130421M), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt MT KO Abraham fJC-121832K),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Pwshottam Dubey (JC-
I2183JX), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Sukumaran Nair V (JC-121831
F), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Shyam Naresh Tripathi (JC-
121839N), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt GS&C Hurdial Singh (JC-121833M),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Phool Singh (JC-114998H),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amu Khik Nand (JC-12183OV),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Ram Swamp Yadav (JC-114999
L), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Attar Singh (JC-117143L1.
01 Jan 89

To be Substantive Subcdar Drivers

Paid Acting Sub OMHE SD Shashtii (JC-141928N),
01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub (OMHE Ram Ayodhiya Singh (TC-144040
W), 01 Oct 88

Paid Acitntt Sub Dvr MT Jaleshwar Singh (JC-142748X),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub Dvr MT Innasi Muthu (JC-142749A1,
01 Nov 88

To be Substantive Subedar OLP

Paid Acting Sub OLP Harnam Singh (JC-154021Y),
01 Oct 88

To be Substantive Subedar Tex Rep

Paid Acting Sub Tex Rep Rup Chand (JC-142759K),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Ram Rattan (JC-144149W),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Dharam Singh (JC-144049L),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SII Tech Vijay Patil (JC-146667P), 01
Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Jai Ram Singh (JC-146844K),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Gokul Singh Tamang fJC-
160207Y), 0J Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Mehar Ban Singh (JC-144249"
F). 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Maniyola Parambil Chandy
Thomas (JC-147186P), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub SH Tech Judhbir Sharma (JC-144048H),
01 Nov 88

To be Substantive Subedar Store Hand GD

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Dip Chand (JC-117157L),
01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD kishori Lai (JC-117156H),
01 Oct 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD V Krishna Murty UC-130948F),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Dil Bahadur (JC-117159W),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD flijay Singh (JC-130947Y),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Har Chhabiley Lai (JC-134120
P), 01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Mohamad Ri/.wan (JC-131189V),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Khali Ram (JC-130953M),
01 Nov 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Prem Ballabh Joshi (JC-117158
N), 01 Nov" 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Suraj Bhan (JC-144J42M),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Subo Singh (JC-142754L),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acling Sub SH GD Shahid Khan (JC-144J40F),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Gopal Chandra Sarkar (JC-
115424K), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Purushothaman (JC-144139M),
01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Rama Shankar Ram (JC-144141
k ) , 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Madasam Subba Rad (JC-142753
H), 01 Dec 88

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Rama Shankar Pandey (JC-
146710L), 01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Budh Singh (JC-144143P),
01 Jan 89

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Amar Nath (.JC-144258H),
01 Jan 89

A. S. RAO, Under Secy.

CAO's Branch) i

No. 590, d.Ued 7th April, 1989.—the following Civiliari
SlafT Officers are appointed as Selection Grade Officers of
AFHQ Civil Service for the period from 7-2-1989 td
6-8-1989 under Rule 10(2) of (he AFHQ Civil Services
Rules, 1968 : —

(a) Sh;i N. Mariappan—7-2-89.
(b) Srnt. lRenu K Raju—7-2-89.
(t) Shri D K. Chatteriee—21-2-89
(d) Shri P. N- Maulik—7-2-89.
(e) Smt. Rita C Khwaja^—7-2-89.
(f) Shri Ram N;Uh Satvara'hi—7-2-89
(el Shri Hiik-im Chand—7-2-89.
(h) Shii Ram Das—7-2-89.
(j) Shri Rattan 1^1—7-2-89.
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2. The above appointments are purely on ad-hoc banis
and can be terminated without notice for administrative rea-
sons or on availability of regular incttmbcnti.

P. ANANTHA KR1SHNAN, Up Mukhya Prajsh*ai$
Adhikari

No. 591, dated 3rd May, 1989.—The Pretident is pleased
to make the following promotions :—'

REGULAR ARMY

PERMANENT COMMISSION

~~ CAPT TO BE MAJOR

VD Bhandari (IC 26100), AOC 03 Feb 89.

CAPT TO BE MAJOR (SPECIAL LIST)

ML Bhatia (SL 2183), K Narayanan (SL 2185), Sawant
Singh (SL 2186) Kehar Singh (SL 2187), Umed Singh
(SL 2189), GT Nair (SL 2192), Abhilaih Singh (SL 2193);
Madan Lai (SL 2194), Chandu La) (SL 2195), KR Pillai
(SL 21S>6), K lai Chand (SL 2197), VPV Lut« (SL 2199),
VUK Embrandiri (SL 2200), Avtar Singh (SL 2201),
Chinnappa Kannaiah (SL 2202) RS Yadav (SL 2203), fl
I^al (SL2204), RS Dhesi (SL22O5), DN Murty (SL 2209),
EM Reddy (SL 2211), RK Sharnia (SL 2212), OS Arya!
(SL 2213), RSS Aniya (SL 2214), SR Nair (SL 22(5),
RPP Kunip (SL 2216) and GR Yadav (SL 2219) 01 Ami
88.

BS Baudwan (SL 2220), V Thalnmalai (SL 2222),
Rajinder Pal (SL2223), Harbans Singh (SL2227), TS Ncgi,
(SL 2229;, Mamk (SL 22311, Ramdayal Singh (SL 2233)-,
VK Chemmala (SL 2234), R Prasad (SL 2235), AS DhiH
Ion (SL 2236), Yogendra Singh (SL 2237), R Subbiah (SL
2238), S Chnndcr (SL 2239), PK Kutty (SL 2240), SKKi
Mahapatra (SL 2241), RS Chauhan (SL 2242), Kunwaj
Singh (SL 2243), L>albir Singh (SL 2244), Dinkar Natij
(SL 2245), D Paul (SL 2246), KI Vasudevan (SL 2250);
Avtar Singh (SL 2252), Ansuiya Prasad (SL 2253), RS
Lunthi (SL 2254), AW Khan (SL 2255), PP Sharma (SL
2256), KS Narayana (SL 2259), PR Thakur (SL 2260), KS
Vardaraian (SL 2261), Tara Chand (SL 2262), Gujey Singh
(SL 2263), and Ki»horc Singh (SL 2264), 01 Aug 88. I

RK Mehta (SL 2126), Harbhafan Singh (SL 2132), R$
Chauhnn (SL 2133), Beldev Singh (SL 2139), Panhotarrt
Singh (SL 2140), JN Bojjuguna (SL 2141), VS Pachoru)
(SL 2142), JC Sharma (SL 2145), BS Rithai (SL 2146),'
MC Nayak (SL 2148), Sant Singh (SL 2149), BS Tatli*
(SL 2151), Darshan Singh (SL 2152), JS Mi»ha« (SI)
2154), PB Bhanu (SL 2155), S Parshad (SL 2156), login'
der Singh (SL 2157), P Parlhasarathy (SL 2158), KQK!
Nair (SL 2159), Y Bhanunny (SL 2160), Mohinder Singh!
(SL 2161), Joginder Singh (SL 2166) and CO Sanihanarn
(SL 2167) 17 Feb 88. \

B Rai tSL 2129), 20 Feb 88.
BP Sharma (SL 2168), KK Singh (SL 2169), Bhajan

Singh (SL 2172), B .Manickani ($L 2173), BD Kandpal
(SL 2174), AS Yadav (SL 2178), Surjit Singh (SL 2180),'
17 Ftb 88

D)G Pillni (SL 2177), 21 Feb 88.

Laxman Singh (SL 2265), 31 Oct 88.
PV Nanoo (SL 2191), Durga Singh (SL 2257), 01 Aujt

88.

YS Jamwal (SL 2648), Aahok Rathore (SL 2649) and
RB Singh (SL 2994), 26 lun 87.

NKM Lingoctty (SL 2150), UG Shaikh (SL 2163), RW
Arya (SL 2175) 17 Feb 58.

V Kumar (SL 2198) and KVK Rao (SL 2207), 01 Aug
88.

VS Kambri (SL 29,95) and A Majumdar (SL 2650), 9
Jul 88.

RK Talwar (TC 34222), ASC, 15 Dec 87.

Srinivasan Ravi (IC 35805), Engrs, 16 Dec 87.
KP Shajmn (IC 36665), Tnf, 19 Nov 87.
SK Datta (IC 37301), Engrs, 31 Oct 87.
PK Tikoo (IC 3191), MF, 13 Jun 87.
Aniuidh Singh (IC 36329), Inf, 19 Nov 86.
MS Jaswal (TC 31123), JAG, 15 Jnn 86.
EP Balachandran (TC 33740), Inf, 08 lu] 85.
IS Lamba (IC 26698), Inf, 3 Oct 81.

D. H. PRAB, Col, Col MS-8

TO BE SUBS BRTG /
Col TS Sethi (IC 10047), Arty, 11 Jul 86 with seniority

from 17 Nov 83 without effect on pay and pension.
Col AN Luthva (IC 11805), Armd Corps, 10 Apr 86.
Col RK Mittal (TC 11842), Inf, 16 Mar 87 with seniority

from 10 Apr 86 without effect on pay and pension.
Col SK Anand (TC 10406), Inf, 01 Dec 86.
Col PN Pnii (IC 11040), Inf, 02 Dec 86.
Col SPS Gill (IC 11508), Inf, 03 Deo 86.
Col SK Dania (TC 11871), Arty, 20 Dec 86.
Col JS Bhulbr (IC 11883), Inf, 21 Dec 86.
Col Stikhti Singh (IC 11998), Inf, 22 Dec 86.
Col SR Prothi ((C 12003), Arty, 22 Dec 86.
Col SS Chandcl (IC 12013), VSM, Tnf, 22 Dec 86.
Col AK Scngupta (IC 11942), AVSM, Armd Corps, 23

Dec 86.
Col KS Mann (TC 12027), Inf, 23 Dec 86.
Col N Bahri (IC 12029), Inf, 23 Dec 86.
Col GS Lamba (TC 13030), Engrs, 24 Dec 86.
Col DK Sen (IC 12041), Armd Corps, 24 Dec 86.
Col MMS Vassir (TC 12043), Inf, 25 Dec 86.
Col GS Bath (IC 12046), Tnf, 25 Dec 86.
Col SK Khuranii (IC 12047), Arty, 26 Dec 86.
Col RIS Kahlon (TC 12048), Tnf, 26 Dec 86.
Col SS Sandhu (IC 12049), Engrs, 26 Dec 86.
Col NT Singh (IC 12050), Sigs, 26 Dec 86.
Col S Vohra (IC 12057), Armd Coips 27 Dec 86.
Col Tal Singh (TC 12O6<5), Sigs, 28 Dec 86.
Col CB Khandnri (IC 12069), Tnf, 28 Dcq 86.
Col KM Seth (IC 12070), Artv. 29 Dec 86.
Col J Master (IC 12071), Tnf, 29 Dec 86.
Col SVR Shrikhunde (IC 12072), Any, 29 Dec 86.
Col NK Konnur (IC 12084), Arty 30 Dec 86.
Col V Shankar (TC 12090), Arty, 31 Ded 86.
Col GS Uban (TC 12094), Arty, 31 Dec 86,
Col V Mulve (TC 12097), Tnf, 31 Dec 86.
Col V Thyagarajan (IC 12098), EME, 01 Jan 87.

Col SK Sarda (IC 12099), Inf, 01 Jan 87.
Col IL Puri (TC 12107), Sigs, 01 Jan 87.
Col PS Kahai (IC 12114) Inf, 02 Jan 87.
Col KM Nanchi (IC 12124), Arty, 03 Jan 87.
Col SK Dhawan (TC 12127), Sigs, 03 Ian 87.
Col Jagdish Singh (IC 12131), Arty, 04 Jan 87.
Col PS Dhankhor (TC 12135), Inf, 04 Jan 87.
Col A Dewan (TC 12138) Inf, 05 Jan 87.
Col SK Mohindra (TC 12141), Arty, 05 Jan 87,
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Col A Mukherjec (1C 12149), Arty, 19 Jan 87.
Col S Sondhi ( l c 12150), Inf, 21 Jan 87.
Col V Saighal (IC 12160), Armd Corps, 30 Jan 87.
Col RK Chopra (IC 12161), AOC, 01 Feb 87.

Col CK Kapur (IC 12169), Inf, 01 Apr 87.
Col AS Narula (IC 12180), Jnf, 01 Apr 87.

Col V Raja Ram (IC 12187), Inf, 01 Apr 87.
Col BG Shively (IC 1220O), Arty, 01 Jim 87.

Col GS Pannu (IC 12232), EME, 01 Jun 87.
Col OP Shandil (IC 12234), Arty, 01 Jim 87.
Col YR Jetley, (IC 12111), Arty, 01 Jul 87.
Col RS Dagar (IC 12240), Armd Corps, 01 Jul 87.
Col GS Sekhon (IC 12243), ASC, 01 Jul 87.
Col SK Jetky (IC 12303), A.C, 01 Nov 87.

Col IN Luthm <IC 12306), AC, 01 Nov 87.

Col YS Kanwar (IC 12309), AC, 01 Nov 87.
Col D Bancrjee (IC 12313), tnf, 01 Nov 87.

Col HM Khnnna (IC 12315), Inf, 01 Nov 87.
Col NB Singh (IC 12316), Inf, 01 Nov 87.

Col PS Chauhan (IC 12319), Inf, 01 Nov 87.
Col PS Bhandari (IC 12322), Vro Arty, 02 Nov 87.
Col S Kapila (IC 12327), Inf, 02 Nov 87.
Col KK Mittal (.IC 12331), Ar.y, 03 Nov 87,

Col EW Fernandez (IC 12335), AVSM, Arty, 03 Nov
87. \

Col Baldcv Singh (IC 12337), Inf, 03 Nov 87.
Col JC Nnrang (IC 12340), AC, 03 Nov. 87.

Col PS Puii (IC 12352), Inf, 01 Dec 87.
Col Slhundani (IC 12353), Arty, 01 Dec 87.
Col HB Kale (IC 12356), Inf, 01 Dec 87.
Col KS Sethi (IC 12361), Arty, 01 Djc 87. ,

Col RP Singh (IC Singh (IC 12369), Inf, 01 Dec 87. <
Col Surcndra Kumar (IC 12381), Ally, 01 Dec 87.
Col A Mehla (IC 12382), AC, 01 Dec 87.
Col I Sodhi (IC 12384), AC, 02 Dec 87.
Col A Kohli (IC 12389), AC, 02 Dec 87.
Col HS Ghumman (IC 12391), Inf, 02 Dec 87.
Col PR Bose (IC 12400), Arty, 02 Dec 87.
Col GS Khnrn (IC 12409), Arty, 01 Jan 88.
Col BS Randhawa (IC 12410), Inf, 01 Jan 88.
Col LM Seghat (IC 12413), Arty, 06 Jan 88.
Col VS Ruhil (IC 12414), Arty, 01 Feb 88.
Col OS Goraya (IC 12415), Arty, 01 Feb 88.
Col AS Yadttva (IC 12378), Arty, 01 Feb 88.
Col RK Nagpal (IC 12427), Inf, 01 Feb 88.
Col GS1 Dhillon (IC 12461), Inf, 25 Feb 88.

Col PS Khot (IC 12491), ASC, 31 Mar 88.
Col BM Lai (IC 12493) Inf, 25 Apr 88.

Col Iqbal Singh (IC 11861) Inf, 02 Jul 88.

K PURUSHOTAMA, Assistant Military Secrelaiy

TO BE SUBS MAJ GEN
Brig Jasbir Singh (IC-6720) Inf, 06-10-85.

Brig Gian Sagar (IC-7028) Engrs. 19 Dec 86 with seniority
from 12 Oct 84 without effect on pay and pension.

Brig NPS Bal (TC-7616) Inf, 01 May 87 with seniority
from 16 Aug 85 without effect on pay and pension.

Brig HS Talwar (IC-7757) Arty, 30 Apr 87 with «eniorily
from 02 Oct 86 without effect on pay and pension.

TO BE SUBS BRIG
Col KP Singh (IC20710) JAG, 03 Sep 87.
Col TPS Bakshi (TC-18345) JAG, 04 Sep 87.

P . J . SAXENA, Asstt. Military Secy.

CAPTAIN TO BE MAJOR

A B Kharc (MR-04272-K), AMC, 08th December 1986.
A. K. TEWARI (MR-04562-P) A.MX—07th December,

Miss N Ramachandran (MR-04714-L) AMC. 03rd Decem-
ber, 1985.

B. S. PJLKHAWAL (MR-04776-LI, A.M.C.—15th January
1989.

SURG LT TO BE SURG LI' CDR

E James (MR-04860-L) (75284-Z) AMC, 15th October,
1986.

A. C. MULLICK (MR-04874-L") A.M.C—22nd November,
1988.

K. S. REDHU (MR-04862-W) A.M.C—01st January,
1989.

S. K. SINGHAL (MR-04872-A) A.M.C—01st January
1989.

V- SRIVASTAVA (MR-04972-L) A.M.C—03rd January,
1989.

V. K. M. ALAPATI (MR-04992-Y) A.M.C-20th January,
1989.

CAPTAIN TO BE MAIOR
P. S. DAS (MR-05006-L) A.M.C—17th October, 1988.
R. KUMAR (MR-05182-Hj A.M.C—19.h January, 1989.
D. P. SRIVASTAVA (MR-05374-A) A.M.C—20th January,

1989.

AK PANDHY (MR-05450-F) A.M.C—18th Janunry, 1989.
D Ramamurty (MR-05646-P), A.M.C., 24th April, 1987.

FLT LT (CAPT) to be SQN LDR (MAJOR)
R, SINGH (MR-O570O-K) (17262) A.M.C—22nd January,
1989.

SURG LT (CAPT) to be SURG LT CDR (MAJOR)

R. KOSHI (MR-05612-F) (75294) A.M.C—6th Decem-
ber, 1988.

SUG LT TO BE SUG LT CDR
VK MOHINDRA (MR-05226-P) (75272-Y), AMC, 15th

November 1985.

U. S. BHARGAVA, Maj Gen
Dy DOAFMS

MAJOR TO BE LT COL
LS Rathore (MR-03417-L) AMC, l j th March 1988.

VK TEWARI, Maj Gen
Dy DGAFMS

Defence Security Corps

To be Sub Maj
Sub Prempal Singh (JC-98777-K)," 01 Feb l̂ SSX,
Sub Umed Singh (JC-98758-Y), 01 Feb 1989.

To be Sub '
Nb Sub Sewa Singh (JC-113777-K), 01 Feb 1989.
Nb Sub Pala Lazarus (JC-113756-N), 01 Feb 1989.
Nb Sub Udham Singh (JC-76280-M), 01 Feb 1989.

T. B. NAJR, Dtik Officer
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(Military Engineer Service)

No. 592, dated 10th April 1989.—The undermentioned
officer retired voluntarily from service with effect from th:
date indicated against his name :—-

Mes-8463922 Shri Paima Nand Sharma UDC (Pt) AOII
(Offp1)—31 Jan 89 (AN).

JAGMOHAN UPPAL, Lt Col
OlFg Dir (Pos)/K

Enginccv-in-ChiL-f

(NAVY BRANCH)

No. 593, dated 5th April 1989.—Tn continuation to the
notification published in Gazette of India, dated 15 March,
1986 the Chief of Personnel i% pleased *o exterd the ndho;

.'-appointment of Shri RK Naik us Civilian Tcchnic.il Offl.er
(Degaussing Range) for a further peiind fiom 05 December,
1986 to 04 December, 1988 (Afternoon).

No. 594, dated 5th April 1989.—The Chief of Personnel,
Naval Headquarters is pleased to appoint Shri RK Naik, Senior
Scientific Assistant as Civilian Technical Officer (Degaussing
Range) on adhoc basis for a pciiod of six month with effect
from OS December 1988 (Forenoon) or till the post is filled
on regular basis, whichever is earlier.

SMT. M. FURTADO, Deputy Director of Civilian Perl

(AIR FORCE)
No. 595, dated 21st January 1989.—The President is pk'ase.l

to make the following substantive promotion : —

INDTAN AIR FORCE

Lgs Branch
Fit Lt to be Subs Sqn I.dr

P V PIMPALKHARE (14297), 13th December. 1986.
A AWASTHI (15254), 16th January, 1989.
P L NARULA (BC-14251), J S PATIIANTA (BC-14257);
B R TEWARI (BC-14264); 02nd January, 1989.

R P NIGAM (15205), 28th December, 1988.
V G THYAGARAJAN (14861); PRAMOD KUMAR

(14867); E K VIJAYAN (14864); J NIRMALDOOS (14S60):
C S ORUGANTT (14863); S S JARIAL (14868); P C
DUTTA (14865); S K RA1NA (14862); R KAIXFM
(14869); G P VAVIl.ALA (14866). 28ih December, 1988.

MS RANA (15642); R JAYAKUMAR (15644); R MAT -
LIKARAJUNA (15934); GURCHARAN SINGH (15937);
RK STNGH (15933); VK SHARMA (15474); AK KFSHAP
(15648); JK NATR (15638); KK SHARMA (15936); BNR
GOPAKUMAR (15645); CS SHARMA (159? 5); S AT EX
(15653); R SHARMA (15646); T SAP.KAR (15643); SK
DEV (15640): 1NDERJEET STNGH (15637); AR JAYA-
KUMAR (156411; KVB ROY (15647); MR SARKAR
(15639); RP SINGH (15649), 31 December, 1988.

KK AHUJA (BC-14256), 02nd January, 1989.
F(P) BRANCH

FG OFFR TO BE SUBS FTT I T
AK NABH (16608), 11th December, 19R8.

AE (M) BRANCH
FO OFFR TO BE SUBS FLT LT

KTK BALAN (BC-17O83V BS K H T J R A N A (BC-170R4);
JC ARORA (BO-17085); SB MUKHFRIEF (UC-J70R6): J
SINGH fBC-170871: RK RHOKERN (T1C-17088): VG POT,
(BC-170911; RC CHHABRA (BC-170R91; RtYADAV (BC-
17090); MC SIVAGNANAM (BC-17092); NS A H ' R F (BC-
17093V YS RAW AT (BC-17094). ?2nd Jnnunrv. 1989,

ADM BRANCH
FG OFFR TO BF SUBS FIT LT

BS SABHARWAL (17374); S MATHAPATT (17175): >'S
TAPRTAL (17376); B RAMAKRJSHNAN (17377); R SOOD

(17378); S SHUKLA, (17379); KAUSHAL SHAH (17380);
OS KRISHNA (17381); SS JOSH1 (17382); P PARTHASA-
RATIII (17383); S PABBI (17384); BAGGA YOGESH
(17385); KK DEBKOY (17386); AK CHATTFRJEE
(17387); PE VARGHESE (17388); ISS, RAJU 17389); M
MOHANTA (17390); MK ABRAT, (17391); AW THOMAS
(17392); ANIL CHAND) A (17393); R SANJEEV (17394);
S GOPALAN (17395), 22nd December, 1988.

AE(L) BRANCH

FG OFFR TO BE SUBS FLT LT

SK SR1VASTAVA (17291); A BAA (17205), 20th Septem-
ber, 1988.

EDN BRANCH

FG OFFR TO BE SUBS FI.T r.T

A BABY (17396); K SINGH (17397); A SHARMA
(17398); SURENDhR SINGH (17399); NS KUMAR
(17400); VK VI RMA (17401), 22nd December. 1988.

AE(L) BRANCH

FG OFFR TO BE SUBS FLT LT

R BHATTACHARJEE (17435), 20lh September, 1988.

S T1WARI (17639); AK SWARANKAR (17629); A
KUMAR (17666), 20th September, 1988,

ADM BRANCH

FG OFFR TO BE SUBS FLT fT

P SHUKLA (17065); A SUARMA (17067), 20th S;ptcm-
ber, 1988,

Accts Bifinch

Fg Offr to be Subs Fit Lt

AS BINDRA (16881), 20lh September, 1988.

F(P) BRANCH

FLT LT TO BE SUBS SON LDR

S SUKUMAR (15180); K MALIK (15181); GANGA
DUTT (15182); J SINGH (151S3); S NEELAKANTAN
(15184); CS RANDHAWA (15185); R KUMAR (15187);
VS CHAIKARA (15188); AP KADUSKAR (15189); TS
MAHADEV (15191); VK SJNGH (15192); VK DATTA
(15193); PD KARATH (15195); R GAUR (15196); S
SINGH (15197); AA OKA (15199); MM GADKARI
(15203); KR PRASAD (15204); HJS J ALL A WALLA
(15206); KS BHARDWAJ (15207); SV KOTHARE (15208);
PK SHARAN (15210); N SIVARAM (15212); RS SETHI
(15213); AS BISHT (15214); AC RAJEEV (15215); SC
PANDEY (15219), 28th December, 1988.

F ( N ) B R A N C H

KC DASH (15174); GURK1RPAL SINGH (15175); GUR-
BAKSH SINGH (15176); R NANDA (15177); KS SEKHON
(15178); R JUNEJA (15179), 28th December, 1988.

ADM BRANCH

FLT LT TO BE SUBS SQN LDR

A KALRA (15223); SS PARMAR (15224): BALRAJ
KRISHAN (15225); RADHEY GOVTND (15226); NK
MALIK (15227); CRR SASTRY (15228); D FERNANDEZ
(15229): DK HALT AN (15230): GSC NATR (15231); AK
CHATURVEDI (15232); TK BHATARA (15213); R SRI-
VASTAVA (15234); SP SINHA (15235); A SURT (15236);
AK PANDEY (15238); SC MALHOTRA (15239); RK
SHARMA (15240); SP GOYAL (15241); RC VIDYARTHI
(15242); R LAKHANPAL (15243); PT FRANKLTN
(15244); TARUN KUMAR (15245): G PANDF.Y (15246);
SK PAI (15247); RP DEO (15248); U SURESH (15249);
SM RAUT (15252); R KHERA (15253), 28th December,
1988.
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F (P) BRANCH
FG OFFR TO BE SUBS f LT LT

S SINGH (17312); AJ SINGH (17313); A VARMA
(17314); PP SINGH (17315); V IAIN (17316); S GILL
(17317); S PRABHAKARAN (1731S); AS PEDNEKAR
(17320); P VIJ (17321); DR AUPLISH (17322); UK
SHARMA (17323); M SINGH (17324); CHANDRA SINGH
(17325); B RADHAKRISHANA (17326); Y RAJORA
(17327); G SHIVKUMAR (17328); KR AI1T (17329); CF
MOTISHAW (17330); A VASHIST (17332); AD DUTTA
(17334); HSAUJLA (17336); SHK NAIR (17338); P SINGH
(17339); SL SURVE (17340); MK MASAND (17341); R
BHATE (17342); MK RAO (17343); S JAKHADE (17344);
SRS HADA (17346); P V1SHNOI (17347); OS PANUN
(17348); P GUPTA (17349); RK SINGH (17351); VK
JAIN (17352); A KUMAR (17353); V SONDHI (17354);
M CHATERJEE (17356); R KUMAR (17357); J CHALA-

PAT1 (17358); V EKAMBARAM (17359); S KUMAR
(17360); B GAUR (17361); S BHATNAGAR (17363); RK
CHOPRA (17364); GS JAKHAR (17366); S DHIR (17367);
PV LAVANYA (17368); SV KUMAR (17369); A MASSEY
(17370); KS RAINA (17371); YA RAVAL (17372); K
PARTHIBAN (17373); 22nd December 1988.

PV DESHPANDE (17169); SKPS P1LLAI (17170); ID
PII.LAI (17182); S BAGGA (17178), 20lh September, 19S8.

Lgi Branch

FLT LT TO BE SUBS SON LDR

KM GAFFAR (15000), 10th June. 1988.

V BALAOOPALAN, Sqn Ldr
I A J > P O 3 (D)

PRINTED BY THE MANAGER, OOVERNMBNT OP INDIA TMES3, FARIDABAD

AND PUBLISHED BY THE CONTROIXB1 OF PUBLICATIONS DELHI, 1989


